Sleepy Hollow Resort - Boat Rental Agreement (Guest)

THIS BOAT RENTAL AGREEMENT CONSTITUTES A CONTRACT BETWEEN RENTER and Sleepy Hollow Resort. This Boat Rental Agreement is entered into on this ____ day of ____ by and between Sleepy Hollow Resort and ______, hereinafter referred to as RENTER. RENTER INFORMATION: Full Name Phone Street Address _____ City, State, Zip _____ Driver's License # _____ State Issued _____ BOAT(S) TO BE RENTED: Pontoon Fishing Boat w/ Motor Fishing Boat (no motor) \$150 for 1 day PONTOON* \$75 for 4 hours \$700 for 1 week FISHING BOAT W/ MOTOR* \$50 for 1 day \$200 for 1 week FISHING BOAT NO MOTOR \$25 for 1 day \$125 for 1 week *The first tank of fuel comes with the cost of the rental. Additional fuel will be charged at the current rate plus local sales tax. RENTAL DATES: Start Finish (Return by 8pm – night before departure.) SECURITY/DAMAGE DEPOSIT: A valid credit card is required to be on file at the time of check in from the RENTER. No charges will be captured if no damage to the property is found. If the rental equipment is not left in suitable condition, RENTER acknowledges and understands that Sleepy Hollow Resort reserves the right to charge RENTER for any repairs, replacement, or special cleaning of any damaged or lost property. Sleepy Hollow Resort reserves the right to inspect rental equipment up to 30 days after the rental period if necessary to have mechanics; or repairmen view and fix any damage that was incurred while RENTER had equipment in his/her position. If damage is caused during the rental period, I, the RENTER authorize Sleepy Hollow Resort to notify me of the costs and charge the credit card on file to recover damages. I the RENTER understand that all damages will be repaired by Sleepy Hollow Resort's authorized mechanics and/or repairmen; and no repairs will be allowed by RENTER or other suggested mechanics. I understand that I as RENTER am responsible for all damage incurred during my rental period. Renter Initials

WATERCRAFT OPERATION: RENTER acknowledges and agrees that the equipment will be operated by RENTER(S) named in this agreement. RENTER warrants that RENTER is a qualified operator of said equipment. RENTER will not allow any person under the age of 18, or anyone who is not qualified to operate the boat/equipment. All operators must provide a valid license to operate the equipment. The RENTER who provides the credit card is responsible for all financial responsibility regardless of who is operating the watercraft. RENTER will be responsible for the operation of the boat within all local, state, and Federal laws and regulations. Every person boarding the boat must be able to wear a personal floatation device (PFD). Every person boarding the boat must be able to put on their PFD or be accompanied by a companion that will assist

Sleepy Hollow Resort - Boat Rental Agreement (Guest)

with the PFD. The RENTER understands that conditions (weather, water levels, etc.) are variable and that they must exercise caution, pre-planning, and good judgment in the use of watercraft. Renter Initials

LOSS OF RENTER(S) PROPERTY: It is expressly agreed that Sleepy Hollow Resort shall not be liable for the loss or damage to any property left of stored by RENTER or any other person in or upon said equipment after return thereof to Sleepy Hollow Resort. RENTER agrees to hold Sleepy Hollow Resort harmless from, and against any such claims. Renter Initials

Sleepy Hollow Resort or its Agents reserves the right to (a) authorize the use of the equipment and (b) revoke the use of the equipment. Decisions on the part of Resort Name or its Agents regarding the use of the equipment by RENTER are made for safety reasons, including, but not limited to, the following: Renter Initials

- Unsafe operation of the equipment
- Unsafe Weather Conditions

ADDITIONAL DRIVERS AUTHORIZED BY RI	ENTER:
-------------------------------------	--------

Full Name	Phone	
Driver's License #	State Issued	
Full Name	Phone	
Driver's License #	State Issued	
Full Name	Phone	
Driver's License #	State Issued	
I have read and agree to the above rules and policies as stated.		
Signature:	Date:	
Sleepy Hollow Resort Resort Representative:		
Signature:	Date:	
OFFICE USE ONLY (initial)		
Credit Card entered system:	Vacuum:	
Exterior inspection:	Wipe Surfaces:	
Motor Check:	Life Jackets (qty):	
Gas level: 1/4 1/2 3/4 full	Oil level:	